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AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 18 OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, ILLINOIS
MUNICIPAL CODE TO ENACT AND AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES TO BE
ASSESSED FOR PARK FACILITY RESERVATION IN THE CITY UNTIL SAID TITLE 18
OF THE CITY’S MUNICIPAL CODE IS AGAIN AMENDED BY ORDINANCE OF THE
CITY ENACTED TO CHANGE SAID FEES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Columbia, Illinois (“City”) has
previously found, determined, and declared that it was necessary and appropriate for the
City Council to amend TITLE 18 of the City’s Municipal Code, entitled:

“FEES AND CHARGES TO BE ASSESSED FOR CITY SERVICES AND
BUSINESS LICENCE FEES TO BE ASSESSED FOR THE CONDUCT AND
OPERATION OF BUSINESSES, OCCUPATIONS, AND PROFESSIONS IN THE
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to change some of the fees and charges the City will collect for its ensuing fiscal year, which
commenced May 1, 2015 and will end April 30, 2016 and to continue in effect after the
enactment of the ordinance until said TITLE 18 of the City’s Municipal Code is again
amended by enactment of a City Ordinance changing said City’s fees and charges; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Columbia, Illinois now desires to amend
TITLE 18 of the City’s Municipal Code to include fees and charges to be assessed for park
facility reservation in the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of
Columbia, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the preceding recitations in the upper part of this Ordinance are
realleged, restated and adopted as paragraph one (““1”) of this Ordinance.

Section 2.  That Chapter 18.85 of the City Code shall be amended to read as follows:

“418.85 Park Facility Reservation
18.85.001 Bolm-Schuhkraft Park Pavilion Reservation

A. Class | (Centennial Pavilion 1 and Lions Pavilion 2)

Half-day Weekend & Holiday — City Residents $25.00
Non-Residents 100.06
Full-day Weekend & Holiday — City Residents 50.00
Non-Residents 200.00
Full-day Weekday - City Residents 25.00
Non-Residents 100.00



B. Class Il (Horseshoe Pavilion 3 and Playground Pavilion 4)

Half-day Weekend & Holiday — City Residents 15.00
Non-Residents 100.00
Full-day Weekend & Holiday — City Residents 30.00
Non-Residents 200.00
Full-day Weekday — City Residents 15.00
Non-Residents 100.00

18.85.002 A.C. Metter Park Pavilion Reservation

Half-day Weekend & Holiday — City Residents 156.00
Non-Residents 100.00

Full-day Weekend & Holiday — City Residents 30.00
Non-Residents 200.00

Full-day Weekday — City Residents 15.00
Non-Residents 100.00

18.85.003 Boim-Schuhkraft Park Baseball Diamond/Field/Court Reservation

Two-Hour Practice — No Preparation 25.00
Game with Bases and Lines (Two Hour Maximum) 50.00
- Additional Two Hours Following Game 20.00

18.85.004 American Legion Park Baseball Diamond/Field/Court Reservation

Two-Hour Practice — No Preparation 25.00
Two-Hour Practice — No Preparation, with Lights 50.00
Game with Bases and Lines (Two Hour Maximum) 50.00
- Additional Two Hours Following Game 20.00
Game with Bases and Lines — with Lights (Two Hour Maximum) 75.00
- Additional Two Hours Foilowing Game 45.00”

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage as
provided by law.



PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 17th day of August, 2015.

KEVIN B. HUTCHINSON
Mayor
ATTEST:
- .

’ WESWK FFKEN

City Clerk



